

www.ccssd.org

## Letter of Acknowledgment

**Administration Office** 4508 Mission Bay Drive San Diego, CA 92109 Phone: 858-272-5777 Fax: 858-272-5361

This letter acknowledges a relationship between Center for Community Solutions and Building Skills Partnership for the Ya Basta Center. Center for Community Solutions is a non-profit organization which works to address and prevent relationship and sexual violence, offering the following services to survivors of sexual assault, their families and significant others of victims of sexual harassment, misconduct and abuse. Center for Community Solutions serves the San Diego County region and provides the following services:

**East County Office** 460 N. Magnolia Avenue El Cajon, CA 92020

- Crisis Intervention Services: 24-hour, 7-day-a-week confidential telephone crisis line
- Follow-up Services: Confidential client/survivor contact to ensure continuity of services
- Individual Counseling Services: Provision of confidential in-person counseling services.
- Group Counseling Services: Confidential support groups for sexual assault clients/survivors.
- Accompaniment & Advocacy Services: Confidential support & advocacy for sexual assault clients/survivors by being physically present, advocating during meetings or appointments.
- Information and Referral: Provision of sexual assault-related information.
- **Community Education**

Center for Community Solutions agrees to serve as a resource for sexual assault-related client/survivor referrals from BSP's Ya Basta Center. This referral agreement will be effective from June 1, 2023 - December 31, 2024, with the ability to extend or renew beyond this date.

Center for Community Solutions	Building Skills Partnership, Ya Basta Center
Cori M Austin	Luis C. Sandoval
Cori M. Austin, CEO	Luis Sandoval, Executive Director
07/14/2023	7/14/23
Date	Date

Phone: 619-697-7477 Fax: 619-873-0055

**North County Office** 210 S. Juniper Street Suite 101 Escondido, CA 92025 Phone: 760-747-6282 Fax: 760-747-1635